## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/03/2000

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		12/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ProX Inter B.V.	
Street Address:	Roggestraat 15	
City:	Nieuw Vennep	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2153 GC	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529537	PROX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: Trademarks@thompsonhine.com, Ted.Lienesch@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 2: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 072646.00041

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0287

900093812

OP 840.00 25

Name: Theodore D. Lienesch Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE Address Line 2: P.O. Box 8801 Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801 Theodore D. Lienesch NAME OF SUBMITTER: Signature: /Theodore D. Lienesch/ 12/10/2007 Date:

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PROX assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0288** 

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office located at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 5, Wilmington, Delaware 19809, has adopted and used in its business the trademark PROX, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 2529537, dated January 15 2002 for the following goods: automotive engine aftermarket parts, namely, piston kits, comprised of rings, small-end clips and circlips; connecting rod kits, comprised of connecting rods, crank pins, top end bearings and thrust washers; crankshaft webs; flywheel webs; dust caps; bearings; piston rings; small-ends; circlips; crankpins; con-rod thrust washers; reed valves; engine valves; main/pilot jets; automotive transmission aftermarket parts, namely, clutch baskets and clutch plates in International Class 007; and oil seals and gasket sets in International Class 017; and

WHEREAS, ProX Inter B.V., a Netherlands corporation with an office located at Poggestraat 15, 2153 GC Nieuw Vennep, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof for use on said goods;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto the said ProX Inter B.V. nunc pro tunc as of October 3, 2000, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and the registration thereof, No. 2529537, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Delaware Capital Formation, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the and day of December, 2007.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC

Its President

10th

State of Delaware

County of New Castle)

The forgoing instrument was acknowledged before me this th day of December, 2007 by Amy Ward, president of Delaware Capital Formation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

MARY B. DUVALL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires March 27, 2008

RECORDED: 12/10/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0289